Figure 1. ADS-946 Functional Block Diagram
FEATURES
• 14-bit resolution
• 8MHz guaranteed sampling rate
• No missing codes over full military temperature range
• Ideal for both time and frequency-domain applications
• Excellent THD (–75dB) and SNR (77dB)
• Edge-triggered; No pipeline delays

ADS-946MM
ADS-946/883
ORDERING INFORMATION
ACCESSORIES
ADS-B946 Evaluation Board (without ADS-946)
HS-24 Heat Sink for all ADS-946 DDIP models
24-Pin
Surface Mount
Versions
ADS-946GC
ADS-946GM
ADS-946G/883
Receptacles for pc board mounting can be ordered through AMP, Inc., Part # 3-331272-8 (Component Lead
Socket), 24 required.  For MIL-STD-883 product specifcation, contact DATEL.
® ®
OPERATING 24-PIN
MODEL  TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE
ADS-946MC 0  to +70°C DDIP
ADS-946MM –55 to +125°C DDIP
ADS-946/883 –55 to +125°C DDIP
ADS-946GC 0 to +70°C SMT
ADS-946GM –55 to +125°C SMT
ADS-946G/883 –55 to +125°C SMT
DATEL makes no representation that the use of its products in the circuits described herein, or the use of other technical information contained herein, will not infringe upon existing or future patent rights. The descriptions contained herein
do not imply the granting of licenses to make, use, or sell equipment constructed in accordance therewith. Specifications are subject to change without notice. The DATEL logo is a registered DATEL, Inc. trademark.
® ® ISO 9001ISO 9001
R E G I S T E R E D DS-0314   03/97